

For Immediate Release

Tahoe Donner to Host Its Winter Hiring Fair on Saturday, October 16, 2021

- Year-round and seasonal positions available at multiple Tahoe Donner amenities
- Great benefits for full-time, year-round employees, like up to 90% employer-paid health insurance and 401(k) with 4% employer matching + 100% vesting on first day of eligibility
- Competitive pay and exclusive perks; Free downhill and XC ski passes, gym membership, food deals and retail discounts, and comp tickets for friends and family

Truckee, CA. (October 11, 2021) – Tahoe Donner is now hiring for the upcoming winter season and will host its <u>Winter Hiring Fair</u> on Saturday, October 16 from 11 a.m. to 2 p.m. at The Lodge Restaurant & Pub located at 12850 Northwoods Blvd in Truckee, CA.

Frequently voted "Best Place to Work in Truckee/North Lake Tahoe" by the local community, Tahoe Donner is hiring full-time and part-time positions at multiple amenities including the Downhill Ski Resort, Cross Country Ski Center, Trout Creek Recreation Center, and several Tahoe Donner restaurants like the award-winning Lodge Restaurant & Pub. Open full-time positions include:

- Maintenance Worker
- Human Resources Manager
- IT Senior Support Analyst
- Kitchen Supervisor
- Member Services Technician
- Architectural Standards Office (ASO) Inspector

Current seasonal positions include Ski Resort Lift Operators, Ski Instructors, Cooks, Parking Attendants, Ticket Sellers and more. See the full list of open positions.

Managers will be onsite at the Winter Hiring Fair to meet with candidates and answer questions. All interested candidates are encouraged to bring a completed application or be prepared to fill one out onsite. All applicants will receive a free lunch and those offered a position are entered for a chance to win an iPad. The complete list of open positions and the online application form is available at tahoedonner.com/jobs.

For questions regarding the Winter Job Fair and interview process, email jobs@tahoedonner.com or call (530) 587-9415.



About Tahoe Donner

Tahoe Donner is one of California's largest resort communities, with nearly 6,500 properties and 25,000 members enjoying over 7,000 acres in the Sierra Nevada. Located 18 miles from Lake Tahoe in Truckee, California, Tahoe Donner operates a wide variety of recreational facilities, including a newly-renovated 18-hole championship golf course, a family-friendly downhill ski resort, and a renowned cross country ski center with a state-of-the-art base lodge—all of which are open to the public. In addition, Tahoe Donner operates several member-only facilities, such as a beach club marina, recreation center and pools. These

amenities can be explored in detail at tahoedonner.com. For more information on Tahoe Donner and its recreational facilities and events, visit tahoedonner.com or call (530) 587-9400.

Media Contact:

Derek Moore Tahoe Donner Association Ph: (530) 582-9641 dmoore@tahoedonner.com